Instruction Manual
ILOT0004EN

Effective September 2020
SurgeTrap™

Surge protective
devices

SURGE PROTECTOR

CLNSURGE

F-T-N

Powering Business Worfdwide

Manuel d’instruction
ILO10004EN

En vigueur : septembre 2020
Surge TrapMC

Dispositifs de
protection contre
les surtensions

(DPS)

SURGE PROTECTOR

CLNSURGE

™ 3
o ' :
T aus

SURGE PROTECTOR

CLNSURGE

™ 3
o ' :
T aus

Description

Electrical voltage surges originate both inside
and outside the home. More advanced
appliances and lighting sources create
voltage surges. In time, these surges can
damage electronics or reduce the operating
life of expensive appliances. The CLNSURGE
Surge modules are easily installed in many
manufacturers’ loadcenters to mitigate
unwanted voltage surges and protect
electronics from damage. Eaton's Surge
modules provide surge current protection

per phase up to 18,000 A and begin clamping
voltages at 150 Vac L:-N. A single LED indicates
the surge module is protecting both phases
of circuit distribution.

Design features

Single status LED for simple diagnosis
of protection

Protects both phases to neutral and
between phases (L-L)

Certification

CLNSURGE is UL® listed for the following
manufacturers: General Electric, Murray,
Square D, Siemens.
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Description

Les surtensions proviennent a la fois de
I'intérieur et de I'extérieur de la maison. Des
appareils et des sources d'éclairage plus
évolués créent des surtensions. Avec le
temps, ces surtensions peuvent endommager
les composants électroniques ou réduire la
durée de vie d'appareils dispendieux. Les
modules de surtension CLNSURGE s'installent
facilement dans les centres de distribution
des fabricants pour atténuer les surtensions
indésirables et ainsi protéger les composants
électroniques contre les dommages. Les
modules de surtension d'Eaton assurent une
protection contre les surtensions jusqu'a 18
000 A par phase et commencent a bloquer les
tensions a 150V c.a. ligne & neutre. Une seule
DEL indigue que le module de surtension
protége les deux phases de distribution du
circuit.

Caractéristiques

du dispositif

e DEL d'état unique pour un diagnostic de
protection simple

* Protége les deux phases au neutre et entre
les phases (L:L)

Homologation

CLNSURGE est homologué UL® pour les
fabricants suivants : General Electric, Murray,
Square D, Siemens.

Specifications
Table 1. SPD specifications

Installation (CLNSURGE)

Turn OFF power supplying this equipment.

Description Ratings 2. Remove the cover from the panel.
3. Plug the surge protective device into the
Surge current capacity per phase 18 kA selected location.
Nominal discharge current (1) 3kA 4. Cut white lead to shortest required length.
N 8 . 5. Connect the surge protective device white
VO[?I?I\%;SI;DG{ECMH rating (VPR) 600V lead to the panel neutral bus.
6. Remove two twistouts from the panel
Short-circuit current 10 kA cover at the location of the surge
rating (SCCR) protective device
SPD type Type 2 7. Reinstall the panel cover.
System voltages 120/240 V single
available (Vac) split-phase
Protection modes L-N, L-L
Maximum continuous 150 VL-N,
operating voltage (MCOV) 300V L-L
Input power frequency 50/60 Hz
UL file number E153497
Agency certification Listed to UL 1449
and approvals
Limited product warranty 1year

(see warranty
section for more
information)

/\ CAUTION!

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHOULD BE PERFORMED
BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
PLEASE FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND
STANDARDS FOR YOUR AREA.

Table 2. Loadcenter approval list

Refer to table at the end of the document for
approved listed loadcenter catalog numbers
from various manufacturers.

Spécifications

Tableau 1. Spécifications du DPS
Description Valeurs nominales

Capacité de courant de 18 kA
surtension par phase

Courant de décharge 3kA
nominal (entrée)

Indice de protection
de tension (IPT)

CLNSURGE 600V
Courant de court-circuit 10 kA
nominal (CCCN)

Type de DPS Type 2

Tensions de systeme
disponibles (V c.a.)

120/240 V monophasé

Modes de protection L-N, L-L

Tension de fonctionnement 150 V L-N, 300 V L-L
continue maximale (TFCM)

Fréquence de 50/60 Hz
puissance d'entrée
Numéro de fichier UL E153497

Certification et
approbations d’organismes

Répertorié UL 1449

Garantie limitée 1 an (voir la section

du produit sur la garantie pour
obtenir plus de
renseignements)

MISE EN GARDE

TOUT TRAVAIL ELECTRIQUE DOIT ETRE EFFECTUE
PAR UN ENTREPRENEUR ELECTRICIEN QUALIFIE.
VEUILLEZ RESPECTER TOUS LES CODES ET
TOUTES LES NORMES APPLICABLES A VOTRE
REGION.

Tableau 2. Liste d’approbation du centre
de distribution

Reportez-vous au tableau a la fin du document
pour connaitre les numéros de catalogue de
tableau de répartition agréés de différents
fabricants.

Figure 1. CLNSURGE

Installation
(CLNSURGE)

Coupez |'alimentation électrique de

cet équipement

Retirez le couvercle du panneau

Branchez le dispositif de protection contre
les surtensions a I'emplacement retenu.
Coupez le fil blanc a la longueur la plus
courte nécessaire.

Branchez le fil blanc du dispositif de
protection contre les surtensions a la barre
neutre du panneau.

Retirez deux languettes détachables du
couvercle de panneau a I'emplacement
ou sera installé le dispositif de protection
contre les surtensions.

Réinstallez le couvercle du panneau
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Figure 1. CLNSURGE

Operation

Power up and system checkout
Apply system power.

The LED should light.

Routine operation

After system power has been applied,
the SPD automatically begins to protect
downstream electrical devices from
damaging voltage transients.

With all phase voltages present, the LED
indicator reports the status of the protection
elements and is active when all of them

are intact and providing protection. Any

loss of protection is signaled when the

LED extinguishes.

The device is not repairable and contains no
user serviceable parts. If the unit fails, as
evidenced by the LED indicator turning OFF,
the unit must be replaced.

Troubleshooting

If the connected LED does not light, remove
power, check connections, and test again.

If the LED still does not light, contact
Eaton's Technical Resource Center at
1-877-ETN-CARE, option 2, option 1.
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Figure 2. Protection methods

Additional Surge products
BR230SUR

CH230SUR
CHSPT2ULTRA
CHSPT2SURGE

Fonctionnement

Mise sous tension et vérification
du systeme

Mettez le systeme sous tension.
La DEL doit s'allumer.

Fonctionnement de routine

Une fois le systéme sous tension, le DPS
commence automatiquement a protéger

les appareils électriques en aval contre les
tensions transitoires. Lorsque toutes les
tensions de phase sont présentes, le voyant &
DEL indique I'état des éléments de protection
et est allumé lorsqu'ils sont tous intacts et
assurent une protection

Toute perte de protection est signalée lorsque
la DEL s'éteint. Lappareil n'est pas réparable
et ne contient aucune piéce remplacable par
I'utilisateur.

En cas de défaillance du dispositif, comme
le montre le voyant a DEL éteint, le dispositif
doit étre remplacé

Dépannage

Si la DEL branchée ne s'allume pas, coupez
I'alimentation, vérifiez les branchements et
testez a nouveau. Sila DEL ne s'allume
toujours pas, communiquez avec le Centre
de ressources techniques Eaton au
1-877-ETN-CARE, option 2, option 1.
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Figure 2. Méthodes de protection

Autres produits de surtension
BR230SUR

CH230SUR

CHSPT2ULTRA
CHSPT2SURGE

/:\ WARNING! SHOCK HAZARDS

DOES NOT PROTECT AGAINST DIRECT LIGHTNING
STRIKES.

Warranty

1 Year limited product warranty
for surge protective devices

Eaton warrants to the original retail purchaser
or user that the Surge Protective Device

will be free from failure due to defects in
workmanship or materials under normal

care and proper usage in a residential or
commercial installation which fully complies
with all National Electrical Code® requirements
for 1 year from the purchase date subject to
the terms below. In the event of such a failure,
Eaton will replace the product without charge.
See “To submit a warranty claim” below.
NOTHING INTHIS LIMITED WARRANTY
DOCUMENT AFFECTS ANY STATUTORY
RIGHTS OF CONSUMERS THAT CANNOT BE
WAIVED OR LIMITED BY CONTRACT. THIS
WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL
RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM JURISDICTION
TO JURISDICTION.

This warranty is non-transferable and only
applies to the original retail purchaser or
original user.

This warranty does not cover failure or
damage due to an act of God, normal wear,
or improper storage, installation, operation,
maintenance, accident, misuse, abuse or
negligence of any party other than Eaton.
This warranty does not cover reimbursement
for labor, transportation, gaining access,
removal, installation, temporary power, or
any other expenses which may be incurred
in connection with repair or replacement of
the Unit. In no event shall Eaton be liable
for special, consequential, or incidental
damages. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY
ISTHE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY AND
REPLACES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OR
CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS
OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SOME STATES
OR JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE
EXCLUSION OF EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
WARRANTIES, SO THE ABOVE EXCLUSION
MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. IN THAT EVENT,
SUCH WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN
DURATION TO THE LIMITED WARRANTY
PERIOD. SOME STATES OR JURISDICTIONS
DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW
LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS
ORTHE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION

OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS
AND/OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY
TO YOU

To submit a warranty claim: Contact
EatonCare at (1-877-ETN-CARE) option 1,
option 4.

You will be requested to send, at minimum,
the following information:

¢ Your full name

* Complete address including ZIP
(no PO boxes allowed)

* A copy of the dated sales receipt
* A letter explaining the incident

This Limited Warranty shall be governed by
the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, U.S.A.

AVERTISSEMENT! RISQUES DE
DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE

NE PROTEGE PAS CONTRE LA FOUDRE DIRECTE.

Garantie

Garantie limitée d'un an pour les dispositifs
de pi ion contre les sur i

Eaton garantit a I'acheteur ou & |'utilisateur
d'origine que le dispositif de protection
contre les surtensions sera exempt de tout
défaut de fabrication ou de matériaux dans
des conditions normales d’entretien et
d'utilisation, dans une installation résidentielle
ou commerciale, conformément & toutes

les exigences du National Electrical Code®
pendant 1 an a compter de la date d'achat,
sous réserve des conditions ci-dessous. En
cas de défaillance, Eaton remplacera le produit
sans frais. Voir la section « Pour soumettre
une réclamation au titre de la garantie »
ci-dessous.

RIEN DANS CE DOCUMENT DE GARANTIE
LIMITEE NAFFECTE LES DROITS DES
CONSOMMATEURS PREVUS PAR LA LOI
QUI NE PEUVENT ETRE ANNULES OU
LIMITES PAR CONTRAT. LA PRESENTE
GARANTIE VOUS CONFERE DES DROITS
SPECIFIQUES; VOUS POUVEZ EGALEMENT
AVOIR DAUTRES DROITS QUI VARIENT
D’UNE JURIDICTION A LAUTRE.

Cette garantie n'est pas transférable et ne
s'applique qu'a I'acheteur ou a |'utilisateur
d'origine.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défaillances
ou les dommages causés par un acte de la
nature, 'usure normale ou un entreposage,
une installation, une utilisation ou un
entretien inadéquat, un accident, une
mauvaise utilisation, une utilisation abusive
ou une négligence d'une partie autre
qu'Eaton. La présente garantie ne couvre
pas le remboursement de la main-d‘ceuvre,
du transport, de I'accés, du retrait, de
I'installation, de I'alimentation temporaire

ou de toute autre dépense pouvant étre
engagée dans le cadre de la réparation ou
du remplacement du dispositif. Eaton ne
saurait en aucun cas étre tenue responsable
des dommages spéciaux, consécutifs ou
accessoires. CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE EST
LA GARANTIE EXCLUSIVE ET REMPLACE
TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES OU
CONDITIONS, EXPRESSES OU IMPLICITES,
Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S'Y LIMITER, LES
GARANTIES OU CONDITIONS IMPLICITES DE
QUALITE MARCHANDE ET DADEQUATION
A UN USAGE PARTICULIER. CERTAINS
ETATS ET CERTAINES JURIDICTIONS
NAUTORISENT PAS L'EXCLUSION DE
GARANTIES EXPRESSES OU IMPLICITES
ET LEXCLUSION SUSMENTIONNEE PEUT
DONC NE PAS SAPPLIQUER A VOUS. DANS
CE CAS, LA DUREE DE CES GARANTIES
EST LIMITEE A LA PERIODE DE GARANTIE
LIMITEE. CERTAINS ETATS OU TERRITOIRES
NAUTORISENT PAS LES LIMITATIONS

DE DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE
OU LEXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION

DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU
CONSECUTIFS. PAR CONSEQUENT,

LES LIMITATIONS ET/OU EXCLUSIONS
CI-DESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS SAPPLIQUER
Avous.

Pour soumettre une réclamation au titre de
la garantie : Communiquez avec EatonCare
au (1 877 ETN-CARE) option 1, option 4.

On vous demandera d’envoyer au minimum
les renseignements suivants :

* \otre nom complet

* \otre adresse compléte incluant le code
postal (aucune boite postale autorisée)

Une copie du recu de vente daté

Une lettre expliquant I'incident

La présente Garantie limitée est régie par les
lois de I'Etat de Pennsylvanie, aux Etats-Unis.



Manual de instrucciones

Especificaciones

Tabla 1. Especificaciones del SPD
Descripcion Clasificaciones

Instalacion
(CLNSURGE)

1

Desconecte el suministro de energia

Operaciones de rutina
Después de que se haya aplicado corriente
al sistema, el SPD (del inglés surge
protective device, dispositivo de proteccion

jADVERTENCIA! PELIGRO DE
DESCARGA ELECTRICA

NO PROTEGE CONTRA LOS RELAMPAGOS
DIRECTOS.

|L01 0004EN Capacidad de corriente de 18 KA a este equipo contra sobretensién) comienza a proteger
sobretension por fase 2. Retire la cubierta del panel automaticamente los dispositivos eléctricos
Vigente a partir de Septiembre de 2020 N - § . posteriores contra transitorios de tension -
SURGE PROTECTOR Corriente de descarga nominal (| ) 3 kA 3. Conecte el dispositivo de proteccién contra darinos Garantia
SurgeTrapTM PP ” sobretension en la ubicacion seleccionada. . ia limitad = |
Clasificacion de proteccion . P Garantia limitada de 1 afo para los
CLNSURGE de tension (VPR) 4. Corte el cable blanco a la menor longitud Con todas tensiones de fase presentes, dispositivos de proteccién contra
eDm;IS;GE 600V necesaria el indicador LED informa el estado de los lf - P
. .. B e 5. Conecto o cable blanco del dispasitivo elementos de proteccion y se activa cuando sobretension
D'IS OS'It'I VOS d e it ' Clasificacion de corriente 10 kA d " N " bret ' p, ! ;Vb todos estan intactos y brindan proteccién. Eaton garantiza al comprador o usuario
p a0 y-aws. de cortocircuito (SCCR) © ptro ;c‘cwon c‘on ra sobretension al bus Cuando el LED se apaga, se senaliza la minorista original que el dispositivo de
s 2 Tino de SPD Tino 2 neutro del panel. | . pérdida de proteccién. proteccion contra sobretension no presentara
p'rotecc'lon Cont'ra ipo de ipo 6. Retire Ios_ dos rectangulos removnb\e§ El dispositivo no se puede reparar y no fallas provocadas por errores de mano de
Tensiones del sistema 120/240 V de una de la cubierta del panel en la ubicacion obra o defectos materiales si se realiza
.7 disponibles (V CA fase dividid del dispositivo de proteccion contra contiene piezas que el usuario pueda reparar. dad | " o
Sob'retens]on isponibles ( J ase dividida sobretension Si la unidad falla, como lo sefala el indicador ﬁzaciiy‘sfalgcT;AT:sigeunnc;\SZ io?ncgfclgl Z'Le
0 -N, L- LED que se apaga, esta debe reemplazarse. b
Modos de proteccion LN LL 7. Instale nuevamente la cubierta del panel. g Pag P cumpla plenamente con todos los requisitos
= =z Tension méxima de 150 V L-N, - del Cadigo Eléctrico Nacional® durante 1
Descripcion funcionamiento continuo (MCOV) 300V L-L Solucion de problemas afio a partir de la fecha de compra, sujeto

CLNSURGE

W e '

raniov- 3us.

Las sobretensiones eléctricas se originan
tanto dentro como fuera del hogar. Los

Frecuencia de potencia de entrada 50/60 Hz

Si el LED conectado no se enciende, retire
el suministro de energia, compruebe las

a los siguientes términos. En caso de que
se produzca una falla de dicho tipo, Eaton

dispositivos méas avanzados v las fuentes de Namero de archivo UL E153497 conexiones y pruebe nuevamente. Si la luz reemplazaré el producto sin cargo. Consulte
iluminacion producen sobretensiones. Con el Certificacio bac Listad LED sigue sin encenderse, comuniquese la seccion “Presentar una reclamacion de
tiempo, estas sobretensiones pueden dafnar ds alg:nagilaog ¥ aprobaciones UIE 1614409por con el Centro de Recursos Técnicos de garantia” que se indica a continuacion.

o reducir la vida util de dispositivos costosos.
Los moédulos de sobretension CLNSURGE se
instalan facilmente en los centros de carga

de numerosos fabricantes a fin de mitigar

las sobretensiones indeseadas y proteger

los dispositivos electronicos de dafos. Los
mddulos de sobretension de Eaton ofrecen
proteccion de corriente de sobretension por
fase de hasta 18 000 A y empiezan a controlar
tensiones a 150 VCA L:N. Un solo LED indica
que el moédulo de sobretension protege ambas
fases de la distribucion del circuito.

1 afio (consulte
la seccion de
garantia para
obtener mas
informacion)

PRECAUCION!

UN CONTRATISTA ELECTRICO CALIFICADO DEBE
REALIZAR TODOS LOS TRABAJOS EL

Garantia limitada del producto

Eaton, llamando al 1-877-ETN-CARE,
opcion 2, opcién 1.

SIGA TODOS LOS CODIGOS Y NORMAS
CORRESPONDIENTES PARA SU ZONA.

Caracteristicas de diseio

diagndstico sencillo de

la proteccién

Protege ambas fases a neutro y entre

Un solo LED indicador de estado para un

CLNSURGE tiene la certificacion UL® para
los siguientes fabricantes: General Electric,
Murray, Square D y Siemens.

Tabla 2. Lista de aprobacion de centros

de carga

fabricantes.

Imagen 1. CLNSURGE

SURGE PROTECTOR

CLNSURGE
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fases (L:L) Consulte la tabla al final del documento para el abuso o la negligencia de cualquier otra
revisar la lista aprobada de los nimeros de parte que no corresponda a Eaton. Esta
Certificacion catélogo de centros de carga de diferentes garantia no cubre el reembolso por mano de

Imagen 2. Métodos de proteccion

NINGUNA PARTE DE ESTE DOCUMENTO
DE GARANTIA LIMITADA AFECTA

LOS DERECHOS LEGALES DE LOS
CONSUMIDORES A LOS QUE NO SE PUEDE
RENUNCIAR NI LIMITAR POR CONTRATO.
ESTA GARANTIA LE OTORGA DERECHOS
LEGALES ESPECIFICOS, Y TAMBIEN PUEDE
TENER OTROS DERECHOS QUE VARIAN DE
UNA JURISDICCION A OTRA.

Esta garantia es intransferible y solo se
aplica al comprador minorista original o
usuario original.

Esta garantia no cubre fallas ni dafos

debido a un fendémeno natural, el desgaste
normal o almacenamiento, la instalacion,

el funcionamiento o el mantenimiento
inadecuados, un accidente, el uso inadecuado,

obra, transporte, acceso, retiro, instalacion,
abastecimiento de energia temporal ni
ningun otro gasto en el que se pueda
incurrir en relacion con la reparacion o el

i de reemplazo de la unidad. En ningtin caso
* BR230SUR Eaton serd responsable de danos especiales,
* CH230SUR consecuentes o resultantes. ESTA GARANTIA
. CHSPT2ULTRA LIMITADA ES LA GARANTIA EXCLUSIVA
Y REEMPLAZA TODAS LAS DEMAS
* CHSPT2SURGE GARANTIAS O CONDICIONES, EXPLICITAS O
IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS, ENTRE OTRAS, LAS
GARANTIAS O CONDICIONES IMPLICITAS
DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA
UN FIN DETERMINADO. ALGUNOS ESTADOS
0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN
LA EXCLUSION DE LAS GARANTIAS
IMPLICITAS, POR LO QUE LA EXCLUSION
ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARSE EN SU
CASO. EN ESE CASO, DICHAS GARANTIAS
TIENEN UNA DURACION LIMITADA PARA
EL PERIODO DE GARANTIA LIMITADA.
ALGUNOS ESTADOS O JURISDICCIONES
NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE EL
PERIODO DE VIGENCIA DE LA GARANTIA
IMPLICITA NI LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION
DE LOS DANOS CONSECUENTES O
RESULTANTES, DE MODO QUE LAS
LIMITACIONES O EXCLUSIONES ANTES
MENCIONADAS PUEDEN NO APLICARSE
EN SU CASO.
Para p una ion de
debe realizar las siguientes acciones:
Comuniquese con EatonCare al
(1-877-ETN-CARE) opcién 1, opcion 4.
Se le solicitard que envie, como minimo,
la siguiente informacion:
* Su nombre completo
* Direccién completa, incluido el codigo
postal (no se permiten apartados postales)
* Una copia del recibo de venta fechado
* Una carta que explica el incidente
Esta Garantia limitada se regira por las leyes
del estado de Pensilvania, EE. UU.
Table 2. Loadcenter approval list / Tableau 2. Liste d’approbation du centre de distribution / Tabla 2. Lista de aprobacion de centros de carga
ITE/Siemens General Electric Murray Square D
E040BML1125 G2040MBI200  W1224ML1200CU TMI010 TLA12RH TLMBI2FTT  TLM2415RCU  TL3020S TLM3020RH  TM3020RH LCOOANF  LCOTGES  LCT12DS  LC2420C  LNT16DF  LWOIGDR HOM8-12L100F HOMS-16M100RE  HOMA4OM200RB
EQMOBMLIIZSF  G2040MB1200CU  WIB16MB1100 TMIOI0CT  TLA12RTI TLM812R TMI21CT  TL300WF  TLM3020WF  TM30208 LCOOANS ~ LCO6PC  LCTI6DF  LC330SS  LN116DS  LWOIGPR HOMB-12L100 HOMI12M100C HOMS-16M150FTRB
E0612ML1125 62040MC1200 W1616MB1100CU TMIOIOFHB L4125 TLMBIRH  TMI6ISC TL4020C TLM3020WS  TM3020WF LCOOBDF  LCOZODF  LCT16DS  LCA42SS  LN230PC  LWO20DR HOMB-12L100RB  HOMI2MIOORB  HOMS-16M200FTRB
EOBIZMLIIZSF  G2040MCI200CU  WIB16ML1125 TMIOIOFHBT  TL412ST TLM8125 TMIBISCCU  TLA020F TLM3220CCU  TM3020WS LCOOGDFG  LCOZODFG LC1200F  LH112DF  LNOT2DF  LWO20PR HOMS-16L100C HOMI12-24M100TC ~ HOM8-16L125C
EOB1ZMLII25FCU  G2040ML1200 WI616MLI125CU TMI010R TLB12F TLM81251 TMIBISCCUG  TLA020R TLM402C  TM30420C LCO0SDS  LCO20DS  LC1200S  LH112DS  LNOT2DS  LWO24PR HOMB-16L100TC  HOM20M100C HOMS-16L125TC
EOSIGMCIT25F  G2040MLI200CU  \W1624MB1100 TMIOIORHHB  TL612FL TLM8I2ST  TMISISCT  TLA020RH TLM4020CCU  TM3220CCU LCOOGNF  LCOZOPC  LC124DF  LH1200F  LNOT6DF  LWO30PR HOMS-16L100RB  HOM20MI0ORB  HOM12L125C
E0816ML1125 62424MC1125 W1624MB1100CU TMI0I0SHB  TL612RH TLM8I2STI  TMI6ISF TL4020S TLMA020R  TM3220MUWB LCO0BNS  LCOZOPCG LC124DS  LH1200S  LNOT6DS  LW0420R HOM12L100C HOMI2-24M125C  HOM16-24L125C
EOSIGMLIIZSF  G2424MCI125CU  WI624ML1125 TMI010SHBT ~ TL612S T™I212C TMIGISFT  TL4OWF  TLM4O20RCU  TM3220RCU LCO0SDF  LCOZEF  LC212DC  LH220EC  LNOZODF  LWI02NL HOM12L100RB HOMI12-24M125TC  HOMBOL150C
EOSIGMLIIZ5FCU  G2430MB11S0  WI624ML1125CU TM1210C TL612SL TMI212CU  TMI6ISR TLA020WS  TLM4OZORH  TM4020C LCO0SDFG  LCOZ4EFG  LC212PC  LH220PC  LNO20DS  LWI120R HOMI2-24L125TC  HOM24M125C HOMB30-40L200TC
EOS16MLI125FGB  G2430MB1150CU  \W1630MB1150 TMI2100CU  TL812F TM1212CUG  TMIGISRCU  TLA20F TLMA020WF  TMA020CCU LC00SDS  LCOZES  LC216DC  LH224EC  LNT12DF  LWI16DR HOM24L125TC HOMI6-32M150TC  HOM42L225C
E124MLIIO0F  G2440MB1200  WI630MB1150CU TM1210CCUG  TLB12FL TMI212CT  TMIBISRH  TLA20R TLMA020WS  TM4020F LC00SDSG  LCO2PC  LC216EC  LH224PC  LN112DS  LW204TL HOM20L125C HOM30M150C HOM24M100C
E1224MLII00FG  G2440MB1200CU  W1632MC1200CU TMI210CT  TL812S TMI212FT  TMI615S TL420RH TM12200 TM4020R LCOI2DF  LCO2PCG LC216PC  LH230EC  LNT16DF  LW2120R HOM20L125RB HOM3OMIS0RE  HOM20-30M150TC
61212MB1100 62440ML1200 W2020MB1100 TMI210FHB  TL812SL TMI212RCU  TMI6ISST  TLA20S TM1220T  TMA020RCU LCOI2DFG  LCO24SS  LC220DC  LH230PC  LN116DS  LW212ER HOM20-24L125TC  HOM12-24M200TC  HOMA42M225C
G1212MBI100CU  G2440ML1200CU  W2020MB1100CU TMI2I0FHBT  TLM1212C TMI12128T  TM2015C TL820C TMI1220F TM4020RH LC012DS  LCOIOPC  LC220EC  LH240PC  LN230PC  LW212PR HOM12L200RB HOMI6-32M200TC  HOM16-320200TC
G1212ML1125 63030MB1100CU  W2020ML1125CU TM1210R TLM1212CCU  TM1612C TM2015F TL820F TMIZ20FT  TMA020S LC012DSG LCOIOPCG LC220PC  LNOI2DF  LWODANR  LW216ER HOMB30L200C HOM20-40M200C  HOM20-40U200TC
GI212MLI125CU  G3030MB1150  \W2024MB1125 TMI2I0RCU  TLM1212CCUG  TMI612CCU  TM2015R TL820R TM1220R TMA020WF LCOI2EF  LCOAOPC  LC224DC  LNOI2DS  LWOATR  LW216PR HOM30L200RB HOM20-40M200TC  HOM30-40U200TC
61224MB1100 G3030MBI150CU  W2024MB1125CU TMI2I0RHHB  TLM1212CT  TMI612CCUG  TM2015RH  TL820RH TMIZ20RH  TM4020WS LCOI2ES  LCOAOPCG LC224EC  LNOIGDF  LWOOSNR  LW220ER HOMA40L200C HOM30M200C HOMS-16L125RB
G1224MBI100CU  G3030MB1200  \W2030MB1150 TMI2108HB  TLMI212F  TMIB12CT  TM20158 TL820S TM12208 TM420RMS LCOI2PC  LCOA20C  LC224PC  LNDIGDS ~ LWOOSNR  LW220PR HOMA40L200RB HOM3OMZ200RB  HOM12L125RB
61224MC1125 63030MBIZ200CU  W2030MB1150CU TMI210SHBT ~ TLMI2I2FT  TMIB12F TM2015WF  TLM1220C  TM120ST  TM820RCUFL LCOI6DF  LCO&2SS  LC230EC  LNO20DF  LWOOSPR  LW230PR HOMBS-16M100C  HOM30-40M200TC  HOM42M125RB
G1224MC1125CU  G3030ML1200 W2030ML1150 TMIAI0FHB  TLMI212R  TMI6I2R TM2015WS  TLM1220CT  TMI1620C TMB820RFL LCOIGDFG LCIO8DF  LC230PC  LNO20DS ~ LWOOSTR  LW240PR HOMS-16M100TC  HOMA4OM200C HOM?20-40M200RB
G1224ML1125 G3030ML1200CU  W2030ML1150CU TMI4I0FHBT  TLMI212RCU  TMIB12RH  TM2415C TLMI220F  TMI620CCU  TL2422C LC0I6DS  LCIOSDS  LC236PC  LNTI2DF  LWOT2DR  LW2420R HOMS-16U200FTRB
GI24MLIT25CU  G3040MB1200  \W2040MB1200 TM1410R TLMI212RH  TM1612S TM2415CCU  TLMI220FT  TMI620CCUG  TL2422F LCOIGEF  LCIT2DF  LC240PC  LNT12DS  LWOI2PR
G124ML11256B  G3040MB1200CU  W2040MB1200CU TMI4I0RHHB  TLM1212S  TM2012C TM2415F TLMI220R  TMI620CT  TL2422R Thomas & Betts®
G1224ML1150 63040MC1200 W2040MC1200CU TMI410SHB  TLMI1212ST  TM2012F TM2415R TLM1220RH  TM1620F TL2422RH Crouse-Hinds™
G1224MLIT50CU  G3040MCI200CU  W2040ML1200 TMI410SHBT  TLM12RF TM2012R TM2415RCU  TLM1220S  TMIG20FT  TL24228 TBLI2(4-8)FL TBL2020-40)CC  TBB12(16-24)C
G1224MLII50GB  G3040ML1200 W2040ML1200CU TMI10C TIMIG12C  TM2012RH  TM2415RH  TLMi220ST  TMI620R TL2422WF LCOMN  LCO2PC  LCZ24DF  LCT240PC  LWOOBPR  LW2I6PR TBLI2(4-BISL TBL2OGO-40C TBB15(20-301C
61224ML1200 G3040MLI200CU  W2424MC1125CU TMIGIOFHB  TLMIB12CCU  TM2012S TN24T5S TIMI620C  TMIGORH  TL2422WS LCOOGD ~ LCOMSS  LCZMEC  LH112D  LWOOBTR  LW220ER TBLI26-12)CG TBLZOL40-40)C TBB15(24-301C
G124MLI200CU  GAOAOMBI200  W2430MB1150 TMI610R TIMIGI2F  TM2412CCU  TM2415WF  TLMI620CCU  TM1620S TL30422C LCOOGDFG  LCOIOPC  LCZ24PC  LH1200  LWOI2DR  LW220PR TBLI28-16)CG TBLz2(42-42)C TBBI5(30-301C
G1616MB1100 G404OMBIZ00CU  W2430MB1150CU TMIGIORHHB  TLMI612R  TM2412RCU  TM2415WS  TLM1620CCUG TM1620ST  TL4222C LCOOGN  LCOAOPC  LC230EC  LH220EC ~ LWOT2PR  LW230PR TBLIZ1220CC  TBBIOG-16)C TBB20(20-400C
TBLIZ2(I620)CC  TBBI0(12:20)C TBB20(30-40)C
G1616MBT100CU  GAOOML1200 W2440MB1200 TMIGI0SHB  TLMIGI2RH  TML2012S TM3015C TLMI620CT  TMI1820MUBC  TLA222F LConsD -~ LCOA0C  LC23OPG  LH2ZPC  LWOTGDR  LW240PR
G1616MLI125 G4OAOMLIZO0CU  W2440MB1200CU TM2010C TLMIS12S  TPL212C TM3015F TLMI620F  TM2020CCU  TL4222R LCOOSDG  LCOASS  LC23GPC  LHZEC — LWODGPR  LW2420R TBLAOR4-2HCC  TBEIONG-24C TBB20(40-401C
TBL2O(2240)CC  TBBI0(20-20)C TBB22(42-42)C
GI616MLI125CU  G4242MB1225 W2440ML1200 TM2010CCU  TLMI16RF TPL212R TM3015R TLM1620FT  TM2020CCUG  TL4222RH LCOOSN  LC106D  LC24OPC  LHZ4PC  LWO20DR  LW330SR
61624MB1100 G4242MB1225CU  W2440ML1200CU TM2010FHB  TLM2012C  TPL412C TM301SRH  TLMIG0R  TM200CT  TL42228 LC012D - 1C112D  LC2400C  LH230EC  LWOZOPR  LWA424RS
G1624MBIT00CU  WO40BMLI125  \W3030MB1150 TM2010R TLM2012F TPLAT2CT TM30155 TLM1620RCU  TM2020F TL4222WF LC0I2DG  LC116D  LC2420C  LH230PC  LWO24PR  LWA424SR
61624MC1125 WOBI2MLIT25  W3030MB1150CU TM2010RCU  TLM2012R  TPL4I2R TM30ISWF  TLMIG20RH  TM2020FT TL4222WS LCO12E ~ LC120D ~ LCS30SS  LK112DR  LWO24SR  LWA4ZRS
G1624MCT125CU  WOB12ML1125CU  \W3030MB1200 TM2010RHHB ~ TLM2012RH  TPLA12RT TM301SWS  TLM16208 TM2020MFR  TLM4222CCU LCOI2PC  LC212DF  LCA24RS  LNOIZD  LWOS0PR  LWA442SR
G1624ML1125 W0808MLI200CU  W3030MB1200CU TM2010SHB  TLM2012S TLI215C TM3215CCU  TLM1620ST ~ TM200MR  TLM4222RCU LCO16D ~ LC212EC  LCA24SS  LNOIGD  LWO420R  LW9120R
GI62MLIT25CU  WOSIGMLIIZ5  W3030ML1200 TM2410C TLM20RF TLI215F TM321RCU  TLMIGWORCU  TM200MU  TM2422C LCOIGDFG  LC212PC  LCA42RS  LNO20D — LWOA2SR  LWSISER
G1624MLI12568  WOSIBMLI125CU  W3030ML1200CU TM32100CU  TLM2412C  TLI2ISR TMAISRMS  TLM2020C  TM200MUF  TM2422F LCOIGE ~ LC216D ~ LCAM2SS ~ LNT12D  LWI12DR  LWS30PR
G1630MB1150 WOSI6MLIZ00FT  W3040MB1200 T™810CT TLM2412CCU  TL1215RH TM8ISRCUFL  TLM2020CCU  TM2020R TM2422R LCOIGPC  LC216EC  LCT1I2DC  LN116D ~ LWI6DR  LW9420R
G1630MB1150CU  WOBTBML1200FTCU  W3040MB1200CU TM810F1 TLM2412R  TL1215S TMSISRFL  TLM2020CCUG TM2020RCU  TMI2422RH LC020D ~ LC216PC  LCTI20DC  LN230PC  LW212DR  LWS42SR
61632MC1200 WI212MB1100  W3040ML1200 TMSIOFHB  TLM2412RCU  TLIGISC TL1220C TLM2020FT  TM2020RH  TM24228 LCO200FG  1C220DF  LCT220PC  LWOMNR  LW212ER  LWT1120R
61632MC1200CU  WI1212MB1100CU  W3040MLI200CU TMBIOFHBT  TLMB12F TLIBISF TL1220F TLM2020R  TM20208 TM2422WF LGO20PG  LC220FC  LCT2Z24PG  LWODENR  LW212PR  LWTI200R
62020MB1100 W1212ML1125CU  W4040MB1200 TM810FT1 TLM612F1 TLIG15R TL1220R TLM2020RCU ~ TM2020ST  TM2422WS LCOME  LC20PC  LCT230PC  LWOOSNR  LW26ER  LWTZ0PR
G200MBI100CU  WI1224MB1100  W4040MB1200CU TMB810R TLMB12FT  TLIGISRH TL1220RH TLM2020RH  TM2020WF  TM4222C LWT240PR
62020ML1125 W1224MB1100CU  W4040ML1200 TMBIORHHB  TLMBIZFT  TL1615S TL12208 TLM2020ST  TM2020WS  TM4222CU
G2020MLIT25CU  WI1224MB1125CU  WAD4OML1200CU TMB10S1 TLM12R TLI8415C TL2020C TLM2020WF  TM2420C TMA222F
62024MC1125 WI224MC1225CU  WA242MB1225 TMBIOSHBT ~ TLM6I2RH  TL20ISC TL2020F TLM2020WS  TM2420F TM4222R
G202MCTI25CU  WI24MLI125  WA242MB1225CU TMBI0STI  TLM612S TL2015F TL2020R TLM2120C  TM2420R TM4222RCU
G203MBITS0  WI24ML1125CU  WA242ML1225 TL412C TLMB12ST  TL2015R TL2020RH TLM2120R  TM2420RH  TMA4222RH
G2030MBITS0CU  WI24MLI150  \WA242ML1225CU TLA12CT TLMB12ST1I  TL2015RH TL20208 TLM2120RH  TM24208 TM42225
G2030ML1150 W1224ML1150CU TLA12F TLMB12F TL20158 TL3020C TLM2120WF  TM2420WF  TMA222WF
G2030MLITS0CU  W122ML1200 TLA12FT TLMB12F1 TLM2014CCU  TL3020F TLM2120WS  TM2420WS  TM4222WS
TLA12R1 TLMBI2FI, ST TLM2015CCU  TL3020R TLM3020C  TM3020C
TL412R2 TLMBI2FT  TLM2415CCU  TL3020RH TLM3020R  TM3020F

Note: Also suitable for use in all Eaton (Type BR), Eaton’s Cutle-Hammer series (Type BR), Challenger, and Westinghouse loadcenters.
All trademarks referenced herein are the property of their respective owners.

Remarque : Egalement adapté a une utilisation dans tous les centres de distribution Eaton (type BR), Eaton CutlerHammer (type BR), Challenger et Westinghouse.
Toutes les marques de commerce indiquées dans la présente sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Nota: También es adecuado para el uso en todos los centros de carga Eaton (tipo BR), serie CutlerHammer de Eaton (tipo BR), Challenger y Westinghouse.
Todas las marcas comerciales mencionadas en este documento son propiedad de sus respectivos duefnos.
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